

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
Structure #4-13.06
Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$650,000.00

C.I.R., Inc.
2856 N County Line Rd
Geneva, OH 44041

Great Lakes Crushing, Ltd
35650 Lakeland Blvd.
Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00
2	202	Guardrail Removed	287.5	L.F.	\$4.17	\$1,198.88	\$2.00	\$575.00
3	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	169.0	S.Y	\$14.00	\$2,366.00	\$10.00	\$1,690.00
4	202	Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	2246.0	S.Y	\$1.60	\$3,593.60	\$7.00	\$15,722.00
5	202	Pipe Removed for Reuse, 24" and Under	112	L.F.	\$16.00	\$1,792.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00
6	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	115	L.F.	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$7.00	\$805.00
7	203	Monument Box Removed	3	Each	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
8	202	Catch Basin Removed	1	Each	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
9	203	Borrow	600	C.Y.	\$19.20	\$11,520.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00
10	203	Excavation	1065	C.Y.	\$5.00	\$5,325.00	\$10.50	\$11,182.50
11	203	Excavation of Unsuitable Material	300	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00
12	203	Granular Material, Type D	250	C.Y.	\$82.88	\$20,720.00	\$15.50	\$3,875.00
13	203	Embankment	700	C.Y.	\$13.36	\$9,352.00	\$8.50	\$5,950.00
14	204	Proof Rolling	1.0	Hour	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$75.00	\$75.00
15	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	653.0	C.Y.	\$57.23	\$37,371.19	\$40.00	\$26,120.00
16	602	Concrete Masonry	1.8	C.Y.	\$1,426.00	\$2,566.80	\$800.00	\$1,440.00
17	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	150.0	L.F.	\$36.60	\$5,490.00	\$42.00	\$6,300.00
18	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	92.0	L.F.	\$35.23	\$3,241.16	\$52.00	\$4,784.00
19	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-3	1	Each	\$809.00	\$809.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
20	604	Boxless Monuments, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$82.10	\$164.20	\$250.00	\$500.00
21	SPEC	Hydrant Extension	1	Lump	\$2,666.00	\$2,666.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	606	Guardrail, Type 5, Using 9' Posts	350.0	L.F.	\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$32.50	\$11,375.00
23	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	4	Each	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00
24	620	Delineator, Type C, Post Mounted	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$47.25	\$94.50

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure #4-13.06
 Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$650,000.00

C.I.R., Inc.
 2856 N County Line Rd
 Geneva, OH 44041

Great Lakes Crushing, Ltd
 35650 Lakeland Blvd.
 Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
25	620	Delineator, Type D, Post Mounted	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$47.25	\$94.50
26	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	8	Each	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$8.00	\$64.00
27	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	229.0	C.Y.	\$136.00	\$31,144.00	\$160.00	\$36,640.00
28	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	320	Gal.	\$2.50	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$800.00
29	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	107.0	C.Y.	\$178.00	\$19,046.00	\$165.00	\$17,655.00
30	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	151.0	C.Y.	\$155.00	\$23,405.00	\$175.00	\$26,425.00
31	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	32.0	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$800.00
32	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	50	L.F.	\$17.20	\$860.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
33	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1000	L.F.	\$2.40	\$2,400.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00
34	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	2.8	C.Y.	\$270.90	\$758.52	\$100.00	\$280.00
35	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed	200	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00
36	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	3000	S.Y.	\$0.54	\$1,620.00	\$1.45	\$4,350.00
37	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	1000	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.70	\$2,700.00
38	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
39	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.15	Mile	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00
40	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.35	Mile	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00
41	644	Stop Line, Type 1	50	L.F.	\$14.50	\$725.00	\$11.00	\$550.00
42	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00
43	503	Unclassified Excavation	1	Lump	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
44	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
45	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
46	202	Structure Removed, Over 20' Span	1	Lump	\$6,880.00	\$6,880.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$650,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure #4-13.06
 Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

C.I.R., Inc.
 2856 N County Line Rd
 Geneva, OH 44041

Great Lakes Crushing, Ltd
 35650 Lakeland Blvd.
 Eastlake, OH 44095

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
47	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	Lump	\$127,097.00	\$127,097.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
48	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan	20.0	C.Y.	\$392.56	\$7,851.20	\$280.00	\$5,600.00
49	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan	60.0	S.Y.	\$21.20	\$1,272.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
50	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	690.0	S.Y.	\$5.79	\$3,995.10	\$10.00	\$6,900.00
51	601	Dump Rock Fill, Type D, As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$106.30	\$23,917.50	\$50.00	\$11,250.00
52	603	18'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan	270	L.F.	\$823.90	\$222,453.00	\$1,000.00	\$270,000.00
53	603	Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$17,482.00	\$34,964.00	\$23,000.00	\$46,000.00
					TOTAL	\$672,204.15	TOTAL	\$693,856.50

* - Informal Bid

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure #4-13.06
 Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$650,000.00

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
 8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd.
 Kirtland, OH 44094

Nerone & Sons, Inc.
 19501 South Miles Road
 Warrensville Hgts, OH 44123

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$4,235.00
2	202	Guardrail Removed	287.5	L.F.	\$1.76	\$506.00	\$1.80	\$517.50
3	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	169.0	S.Y	\$22.00	\$3,718.00	\$28.00	\$4,732.00
4	202	Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	2246.0	S.Y	\$3.28	\$7,366.88	\$5.00	\$11,230.00
5	202	Pipe Removed for Reuse, 24" and Under	112	L.F.	\$19.31	\$2,162.72	\$14.00	\$1,568.00
6	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	115	L.F.	\$12.68	\$1,458.20	\$15.50	\$1,782.50
7	203	Monument Box Removed	3	Each	\$52.50	\$157.50	\$55.00	\$165.00
8	202	Catch Basin Removed	1	Each	\$139.97	\$139.97	\$203.50	\$203.50
9	203	Borrow	600	C.Y.	\$15.61	\$9,366.00	\$13.00	\$7,800.00
10	203	Excavation	1065	C.Y.	\$13.28	\$14,143.20	\$19.00	\$20,235.00
11	203	Excavation of Unsuitable Material	300	C.Y.	\$21.07	\$6,321.00	\$19.00	\$5,700.00
12	203	Granular Material, Type D	250	C.Y.	\$40.13	\$10,032.50	\$70.00	\$17,500.00
13	203	Embankment	700	C.Y.	\$5.37	\$3,759.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00
14	204	Proof Rolling	1.0	Hour	\$107.50	\$107.50	\$220.00	\$220.00
15	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	653.0	C.Y.	\$53.63	\$35,020.39	\$62.00	\$40,486.00
16	602	Concrete Masonry	1.8	C.Y.	\$703.03	\$1,265.45	\$471.00	\$847.80
17	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	150.0	L.F.	\$39.72	\$5,958.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00
18	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	92.0	L.F.	\$67.32	\$6,193.44	\$56.00	\$5,152.00
19	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-3	1	Each	\$1,623.20	\$1,623.20	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
20	604	Boxless Monuments, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$195.00	\$390.00
21	SPEC	Hydrant Extension	1	Lump	\$4,187.23	\$4,187.23	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
22	606	Guardrail, Type 5, Using 9' Posts	350.0	L.F.	\$33.88	\$11,858.00	\$34.00	\$11,900.00
23	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	4	Each	\$2,073.50	\$8,294.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
24	620	Delineator, Type C, Post Mounted	2	Each	\$49.50	\$99.00	\$50.00	\$100.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
Structure #4-13.06
Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

Geauga County
Estimate: \$650,000.00

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd.
Kirtland, OH 44094

Nerone & Sons, Inc.
19501 South Miles Road
Warrensville Hgts, OH 44123

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
25	620	Delineator, Type D, Post Mounted	2	Each	\$49.50	\$99.00	\$50.00	\$100.00
26	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	8	Each	\$6.88	\$55.04	\$7.00	\$56.00
27	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	229.0	C.Y.	\$149.60	\$34,258.40	\$182.00	\$41,678.00
28	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	320	Gal.	\$2.75	\$880.00	\$7.50	\$2,400.00
29	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	107.0	C.Y.	\$195.80	\$20,950.60	\$226.00	\$24,182.00
30	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	151.0	C.Y.	\$170.50	\$25,745.50	\$186.00	\$28,086.00
31	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	32.0	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$44.00	\$1,408.00
32	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	50	L.F.	\$5.30	\$265.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
33	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1000	L.F.	\$2.03	\$2,030.00	\$2.20	\$2,200.00
34	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	2.8	C.Y.	\$98.57	\$276.00	\$338.00	\$946.40
35	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed	200	C.Y.	\$29.09	\$5,818.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00
36	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	3000	S.Y.	\$1.49	\$4,470.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
37	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	1000	S.Y.	\$2.26	\$2,260.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
38	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$8,197.78	\$8,197.78	\$5,720.00	\$5,720.00
39	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.15	Mile	\$4,400.00	\$660.00	\$4,400.00	\$660.00
40	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.35	Mile	\$1,320.00	\$462.00	\$1,320.00	\$462.00
41	644	Stop Line, Type 1	50	L.F.	\$11.55	\$577.50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00
42	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,260.00	\$7,260.00
43	503	Unclassified Excavation	1	Lump	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$6,215.00	\$6,215.00
44	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
45	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$29,949.50	\$29,949.50	\$10,505.00	\$10,505.00
46	202	Structure Removed, Over 20' Span	1	Lump	\$7,911.54	\$7,911.54	\$11,495.00	\$11,495.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$650,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure #4-13.06
 Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

Mr. Excavator, Inc.
 8616 Euclid-Chardon Rd.
 Kirtland, OH 44094

Nerone & Sons, Inc.
 19501 South Miles Road
 Warrensville Hgts, OH 44123

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
47	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	Lump	\$117,590.00	\$117,590.00	\$146,500.00	\$146,500.00
48	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan	20.0	C.Y.	\$673.77	\$13,475.40	\$600.00	\$12,000.00
49	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan	60.0	S.Y.	\$33.00	\$1,980.00	\$31.00	\$1,860.00
50	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	690.0	S.Y.	\$33.00	\$22,770.00	\$19.00	\$13,110.00
51	601	Dump Rock Fill, Type D, As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$90.65	\$20,396.25	\$133.00	\$29,925.00
52	603	18'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan	270	L.F.	\$951.86	\$257,002.20	\$1,200.00	\$324,000.00
53	603	Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$39,604.44	\$79,208.88	\$22,220.00	\$44,440.00
					TOTAL	\$811,560.77	TOTAL	\$901,722.70

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$650,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure #4-13.06
 Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

Easton Leasing Inc.
 1373 ST RT 322E
 Orwell, OH 44076

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	201	Clearing And Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	202	Guardrail Removed	287.5	L.F.	\$5.00	\$1,437.50
3	202	Wearing Course Removed, As Per Plan	169.0	S.Y	\$10.00	\$1,690.00
4	202	Pavement Removed, As Per Plan	2246.0	S.Y	\$5.00	\$11,230.00
5	202	Pipe Removed for Reuse, 24" and Under	112	L.F.	\$45.00	\$5,040.00
6	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	115	L.F.	\$10.00	\$1,150.00
7	203	Monument Box Removed	3	Each	\$2.00	\$6.00
8	202	Catch Basin Removed	1	Each	\$100.00	\$100.00
9	203	Borrow	600	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
10	203	Excavation	1065	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$8,520.00
11	203	Excavation of Unsuitable Material	300	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
12	203	Granular Material, Type D	250	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
13	203	Embankment	700	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
14	204	Proof Rolling	1.0	Hour	\$100.00	\$100.00
15	304	Aggregate Base, Limestone	653.0	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$32,650.00
16	602	Concrete Masonry	1.8	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$900.00
17	603	15" Conduit, Type D, 707.33	150.0	L.F.	\$30.00	\$4,500.00
18	603	24" Conduit, Type A, 706.02, As Per Plan	92.0	L.F.	\$45.00	\$4,140.00
19	604	Catch Basin, CB 2-3	1	Each	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
20	604	Boxless Monuments, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00
21	SPEC	Hydrant Extension	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	606	Guardrail, Type 5, Using 9' Posts	350.0	L.F.	\$32.00	\$11,200.00
23	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E-98	4	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	620	Delineator, Type C, Post Mounted	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$650,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
 Structure #4-13.06
 Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

Easton Leasing Inc.
 1373 ST RT 322E
 Orwell, OH 44076

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
25	620	Delineator, Type D, Post Mounted	2	Each	\$50.00	\$100.00
26	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	8	Each	\$6.25	\$50.00
27	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG 64-22, APP	229.0	C.Y.	\$165.00	\$37,785.00
28	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	320	Gal.	\$2.50	\$800.00
29	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	107.0	C.Y.	\$195.00	\$20,865.00
30	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 2, PG64-22, As Per Plan	151.0	C.Y.	\$175.00	\$26,425.00
31	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	32.0	C.Y.	\$70.00	\$2,240.00
32	207	Filter Fabric Ditch Check, As Per Plan	50	L.F.	\$2.00	\$100.00
33	207	Perimeter Filter Fabric Fence	1000	L.F.	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
34	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type C	2.8	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$168.00
35	653	Topsoil Furnished And Placed	200	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$4,000.00 *
36	659	Seeding And Mulching, As Per Plan	3000	S.Y.	\$0.50	\$1,500.00
37	671	Erosion Control Mat, Type C	1000	S.Y.	\$1.50	\$1,500.00
38	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.15	Mile	\$4,500.00	\$675.00
40	642	Edge Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	0.35	Mile	\$1,500.00	\$525.00
41	644	Stop Line, Type 1	50	L.F.	\$15.00	\$750.00
42	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
43	503	Unclassified Excavation	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
44	623	Construction Layout Stakes	1	Lump	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
46	202	Structure Removed, Over 20' Span	1	Lump	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00

Geauga County
Estimate: \$650,000.00

Tabulation - The Replacement of the Auburn Road Bridge
Structure #4-13.06
Bid Opening - April 25, 2012

9 of 9

Easton Leasing Inc.
1373 ST RT 322E
Orwell, OH 44076

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
47	503	Cofferdams and Excavation Bracing	1	Lump	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
48	511	Concrete, Misc: Cutoff Walls, As Per Plan	20.0	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
49	512	Sealing of Concrete Surfaces, As Per Plan	60.0	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
50	512	Type 2 Waterproofing	690.0	S.Y.	\$20.00	\$13,800.00
51	601	Dump Rock Fill, Type D, As Per Plan	225.0	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$13,500.00
52	603	18'x6' Conduit, Type A, 706.05, As Per Plan	270	L.F.	\$600.00	\$162,000.00
53	603	Precast Wingwall Assembly, As Per Plan	2	Each	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00
					TOTAL	\$630,846.50
- Incorrect Multiplication PROPOSAL WITHDRAWN						